

These are the parts you need to get from CAT to install the extra valve.

<i>qty</i>		<i>linkage parts D series</i>
1	184-4486	shaft assembly
1	184-5403	pedal assembly
1	184-5408	support assembly
1	186-1592	tube
1	186-1597	connector
1	218-4513	connector assembly
1	218-4516	ball joint
3	6V-7744	locknut (M10x1.5 thd)
1	6V-8335	bolt - self locking (M10x1.5x40mm)
1	7X-2544	bolt (M10x1.5x104mm)
8	8T-4121	washer-hard (11x21x2.5mm thk)
3	8T-4195	bolt (M10x1.5x30mm)
2	9R-2806	pin
2	9R-2807	clip

Valve section available from South Fork Industrial. Call 541-258-7696 for info.